
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of December 2024
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Organization Code (UACS)

Department

 : 08 022 0000000

 : < not applicable >Operating Unit

Agency/Entity  : Cagayan State University

Fund Cluster

 : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

 : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 90,914,206.30 8,250,322.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0099,164,528.77 75,500,551.10 0.00 75,500,551.10 174,665,079.87 0.00 90,914,206.30 8,250,322.47 0.00 75,500,551.10 174,665,079.8775,500,551.10

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 90,914,206.30 8,250,322.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0099,164,528.77 75,500,551.10 0.00 75,500,551.10 174,665,079.87 0.00 90,914,206.30 8,250,322.47 0.00 75,500,551.10 174,665,079.8775,500,551.10

      MDS Checks Issued 210,037.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00210,037.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,037.64 0.00 210,037.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,037.640.00

      Advice to Debit Account 90,704,168.66 8,250,322.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0098,954,491.13 75,500,551.10 0.00 75,500,551.10 174,455,042.23 0.00 90,704,168.66 8,250,322.47 0.00 75,500,551.10 174,455,042.2375,500,551.10

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 90,914,206.30 8,250,322.47 0.00 0.00 99,164,528.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,500,551.10 75,500,551.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,500,551.10 174,665,079.87 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 90,914,206.30 8,250,322.47 0.00 75,500,551.10 174,665,079.87

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 7,485,705.67 6,482,696.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0013,968,402.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,968,402.42 0.00 7,485,705.67 6,482,696.75 0.00 0.00 13,968,402.42

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 7,485,705.67 6,482,696.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0013,968,402.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,968,402.42 0.00 7,485,705.67 6,482,696.75 0.00 0.00 13,968,402.42

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 7,485,705.67 6,482,696.75 0.00 0.00 13,968,402.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,968,402.42 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,485,705.67 6,482,696.75 0.00 0.00 13,968,402.42

GRAND TOTAL 98,399,911.97 14,733,019.22 0.00 0.00 113,132,931.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,500,551.1075,500,551.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,500,551.10 188,633,482.29 0.00 0.00 98,399,911.970.00 0.00 0.0014,733,019.22 75,500,551.10 188,633,482.29

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 1,365,359,695.23 103,851,505.42 1,469,211,200.65

  NCA 1,293,522,859.00 89,883,103.00 1,383,405,962.00

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 71,836,836.23 13,968,402.42 85,805,238.65

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 1,365,359,695.23 103,851,505.42 1,469,211,200.65

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 16,092.83 147.41 16,240.24

  Disbursements 1,248,816,806.69 174,665,079.87 1,423,481,886.56

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 116,526,795.71 (70,813,721.86) 45,713,073.85

Total Disbursements Program 1,116,656,000.00 90,571,000.00 1,207,227,000.00

Less: *Actual Disbursements 1,258,026,194.93 174,665,079.87 1,432,691,274.80

(Over)/Under spending (141,370,194.93) (84,094,079.87) (225,464,274.80)

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
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